1st Flight
Gross
1st $550.00 lan Mulder - Brett Webster*
2nd $460.00 Daniel Campbell - Daniel Graber*
3rd $370.00 Zach Olsen - Harrison - Clegg*
4th $166.00 Mike Fields - Michael Hoagland*
4th $166.00 Sean Patrick - Yves Bisson
4th $166.00 Kaleb Fisher - Colin Holding
Net
1st $505.00 Eric Ferrier - Collin Morrow
1st $505.00 Owen Wright - Kyle Sandstrom
3rd $370.00 Sevryn Modahl - Kevin Miller
4th $290.00 Shay Campbell - Connor Swift
5th $105.00 Steve Kaestner - Mike Wienkers
5th $105.00 Doug Pierce - Todd Melnick*
2nd Flight
Gross
1st $550.00 Kyle Uhler - Terrence Uhler*
2nd $460.00 Nick LaVigne - Tyler Rouse
3rd $370.00 Ken Cormack - Craig Brown
4th $290.00 Ron Kenny - John Maurer
5th $210.00 Trino Vivanco - Ismael Vivanco*
Net
1st $550.00 Jason Anderson - James Wotherspoon
2nd $460.00 Jeff Sheridan - John Silvia*
3rd $370.00 Lorenzo Velasco - Lester Wong*
4th $250.00 Nathan Butters - Brandt Porter
4th $250.00 Dane Ireland - Paul Hoagland*
Mixed Flight
Gross
1st $400.00 John Fuchs - Kristin Fuchs
Net
1st $400.00 Spencer Duffy - Liz Duffy*
* Credit paid out at Avalon Golf Links
KP's
3 South Twosome @ Loomis Trail Dane Ireland
6 South Twosome @ Sudden Valley James Wotherspoon
2 North Twosome @ North Bellingham Tyler Rouse
8 North  Twosome @ Avalon Ken Cormack
#4 Twosome @ Loomis Trail Lorenzo Velasco
#8 Twosome @ Sudden Valley Paul Berube
#13 Twosome @ North Bellingham Mike Wienkers
#16 Twosome @ Avalon David Dunham

26th Annual Die Hard Open
January 31st & February 1st, 2026
Scoring Summary

$8320 Prize Fund

Score
131
135
136
138
138
138

135
135
136
139
140
140

Score
146
147
152
153
155

Score
128
130
135
140
140

150

138

Distance

11"
6'6"
72"
2'3"

13'7"

4'10"

210"
12"



Division 1

Division 2

Division 1

Division 2

Hole
3 North

1 South
4 South
6 South
9 South
4 North
5 North
9 North

Hole
4

11
13
14
18

Avalon Skins
Sean Patrick - Yves Bisson

Kyle Uhler - Terence Uhler
Craig Brown - Joel Summers
Mike Votipka - Charles King
James Wotherspoon - Jason Anderson
Ismael Vivanco - Trino Vivanco
Spencer Duffy - Liz Duffy
Chris Stinnett - David Dunham

Sudden Valley Skins
Daniel Graber - Daniel Campbell

Ismael Vivanco - Trino Vivanco
James Wotherspoon - Jason Anderson
Tim Shostad - Art Vivanco
Spencer Duffy - Liz Duffy
Nick LaVigne - Tyler Rouse

Score

A NOWWONP~®

Score

W WwN WwwW

$540

$80
$80
$80
$80
$80
$80
$80

$530

$110
$110
$110
$110
$110



