

26th Annual Die Hard Open

January 31st & February 1st, 2026

Scoring Summary

\$8320 Prize Fund

1st Flight

Gross			Score
1st	\$550.00	Ian Mulder - Brett Webster*	131
2nd	\$460.00	Daniel Campbell - Daniel Graber*	135
3rd	\$370.00	Zach Olsen - Harrison - Clegg*	136
4th	\$166.00	Mike Fields - Michael Hoagland*	138
4th	\$166.00	Sean Patrick - Yves Bisson	138
4th	\$166.00	Kaleb Fisher - Colin Holding	138
Net			
1st	\$505.00	Eric Ferrier - Collin Morrow	135
1st	\$505.00	Owen Wright - Kyle Sandstrom	135
3rd	\$370.00	Sevryn Modahl - Kevin Miller	136
4th	\$290.00	Shay Campbell - Connor Swift	139
5th	\$105.00	Steve Kaestner - Mike Wienkers	140
5th	\$105.00	Doug Pierce - Todd Melnick*	140

2nd Flight

Gross			Score
1st	\$550.00	Kyle Uhler - Terrence Uhler*	146
2nd	\$460.00	Nick LaVigne - Tyler Rouse	147
3rd	\$370.00	Ken Cormack - Craig Brown	152
4th	\$290.00	Ron Kenny - John Maurer	153
5th	\$210.00	Trino Vivanco - Ismael Vivanco*	155
Net			
1st	\$550.00	Jason Anderson - James Wotherspoon	128
2nd	\$460.00	Jeff Sheridan - John Silvia*	130
3rd	\$370.00	Lorenzo Velasco - Lester Wong*	135
4th	\$250.00	Nathan Butters - Brandt Porter	140
4th	\$250.00	Dane Ireland - Paul Hoagland*	140

Mixed Flight

Gross			Score
1st	\$400.00	John Fuchs - Kristin Fuchs	150
Net			
1st	\$400.00	Spencer Duffy - Liz Duffy*	138

* Credit paid out at Avalon Golf Links

	KP's	Distance
3 South	Twosome @ Loomis Trail	Dane Ireland 11"
6 South	Twosome @ Sudden Valley	James Wotherspoon 6'6"
2 North	Twosome @ North Bellingham	Tyler Rouse 7'2"
8 North	Twosome @ Avalon	Ken Cormack 2'3"
#4	Twosome @ Loomis Trail	Lorenzo Velasco 13' 7"
#8	Twosome @ Sudden Valley	Paul Berube 4' 10"
#13	Twosome @ North Bellingham	Mike Wienkers 2'10"
#16	Twosome @ Avalon	David Dunham 1'2"

Avalon Skins

	Hole		Score	
Division 1	3 North	Sean Patrick - Yves Bisson	3	\$540
Division 2	1 South	Kyle Uhler - Terence Uhler	3	\$80
	4 South	Craig Brown - Joel Summers	4	\$80
	6 South	Mike Votipka - Charles King	2	\$80
	9 South	James Wotherspoon - Jason Anderson	3	\$80
	4 North	Ismael Vivanco - Trino Vivanco	3	\$80
	5 North	Spencer Duffy - Liz Duffy	2	\$80
	9 North	Chris Stinnett - David Dunham	4	\$80

Sudden Valley Skins

	Hole		Score	
Division 1	4	Daniel Graber - Daniel Campbell	2	\$530
Division 2	2	Ismael Vivanco - Trino Vivanco	3	\$110
	11	James Wotherspoon - Jason Anderson	3	\$110
	13	Tim Shostad - Art Vivanco	2	\$110
	14	Spencer Duffy - Liz Duffy	3	\$110
	18	Nick LaVigne - Tyler Rouse	3	\$110